QueStion & T Portofﬁ PO. Box 1837 .
Answer #2 ACoMa | wicmcn

PIER 4 PHASE 1 REMOVAL ACTION
PROJECT NO. 091452 | CONTRACT NO. 069982

1. BIDDER QUESTION

On sheet D3.2 of the “Pier 4 Phase 1 Removal Action Final Drawing Set” plan there is a
callout for three timber fender piles between bent 143 and 144, row ss, and another one
timber fender pile between bent 141 and 142, row kk. Those locations seem odd. Are those
callouts correct?

RESPONSE TO BIDDER QUESTION

The callouts are correct. The timber piles were identified during the course of an under-dock
inspection performed by KPFF.

2. BIDDER QUESTION

In section 02 41 00 "demolition”, paragraph 1.03 A 1 f Reference Drawings, sheets 39
through 41 is referenced. However when opening file the sheet 41 is missing. Include are
the sheets 39 followed by sheet 42. Please explain.

RESPONSE TO BIDDER QUESTION

Sheets 40 and 41 were located at the end of the plan set. They have now been moved to
the correct location.

3. BIDDER QUESTION

In section 02 41 00 "demolition”, paragraph 1.03 A 4 f Reference Drawings, sheets 61
through 6 is referenced. Please explain.

RESPONSE TO BIDDER QUESTION

This is an error and the sentence should read “sheets 61 through 69.” This will be corrected
via Addendum No. 01.

4. BIDDER QUESTION

Is there someone | can contact to look at the electrical system to price the two 600A temp
power feeders required for the water treatment facility on the Pier 4 project as shown on
sheet C2.27?

RESPONSE TO BIDDER QUESTION

The Port will accommodate this request and provide a second site visit to view the
distribution panel board located within the transload area at APM Terminals. The site visit
will commence in the Port Administration parking lot at 1 Sitcum Plaza on Thursday,
February 26th at 11:45am.
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Pier 4 Phase 1 Removal Action
Project No. 091452 | Contract No. 069982
Question and Answer #2

5. BIDDER QUESTION

| am writing to inquire regarding the submission of bids for this project. Could you please
clarify and provide a concise list of required documents in order to submit a complete bid,
for in Division 00 - Procurement and Contracting Requirements Section 00 21 00 -
Instructions to Bidders Part D.1 of the Procedure states, " The Bid, the Bid security, and
other documents required to be submitted with the Bid shall be enclosed in a sealed
envelope..." which | can not seem to locate in any of the bid document instructions or related
sections exactly which documents comprise all of the required documents to be submitted?

RESPONSE TO BIDDER QUESTION

The Bid, completely filled out with all required information, and the Bid Security are the only
two documents required at bid opening.
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